Case Number: 2501161/2016



# **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

### **BETWEEN**

Claimant Respondent

Ms S Sheils AND Northern Doctors
Urgent Care Ltd

## JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: North Shields On: 20,21,22 February 2017

and 21, 22 and 23 March 2017

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd Members: Mr D Cartwright

Mr S Wykes

**Appearances** 

For the Claimant: In person For the Respondent: Mr Van Zyl

## **JUDGMENT**

The unanimous judgment of the tribunal is that:

The claim that the claimant suffered a detriment as a result of making protected disclosures pursuant to section 47B is not well-founded and is dismissed.

**Employment Judge Shepherd** 

Date 23 March 2017

Sent to the parties on:

24 March 2017 For the Tribunal:

**G** Palmer

#### <u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.